## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FOR THE FIRST DISTRICT STATE OF FLORIDA

Frederick Smallakoff,	)	
Appellant,	)	
v.	)	DCA NO. 1D14-0196 LT No: 060774-EI
Florida Public Service Commission,	)	L1 No. 000//4-L1
Appellee.	)	

## NOTICE OF DELAY IN TRANSMITTING RECORD TO THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

On March 27, 2014 and May 9, 2014, invoices were sent to the Appellant in the amount of \$133.00 and \$14.00 for the cost of the preparation of this record on appeal.

As of this date, the payment for these services has not been received, thus causing a delay in sending the record to the District Court. Should payment be received by the Florida Public Service Commission, the record on appeal will be transmitted immediately.

Carlotta & Stau CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

850.413.6770

www.floridapsc.com

5 MAR -6 AM II

RECEIVED FPSC

## COPIES FURNISHED:

Jon S. Wheeler, Clerk First District Court of Appeal 301 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-1850 Rosanne Gervasi, Esquire Samantha Cibula, Esquire Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Kathryn Harrigan Christian, Esquire Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 299 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue North, PEF-151 St. Petersburg, Florida 33701-3308

Frederick Smallakoff 6651 Coronet Drive New Port Richey, Florida 34655